MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD.....PRINTER TO THE STATE.
1828.

CHAPTER LIX.

Resolve providing compensation for certain officers.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State to the Clerk employed by the Legislature for drafting Bills and Resolves, a sum not exceeding three dollars and fifty cents for each day thus employed, his account being examined and allowed by the Governor and Council; to the Messenger of the Governor and Council for each day he shall be employed as such, two dollars; to the Messenger of the Senate, for himself and such assistants as he may have employed, four dollars and fifty cents per day; to the Messenger of the House of Representatives, for himself, page and any others in his employ in the service of the House, four dollars and fifty cents per day; to the Chaplain of the Senate and to the Chaplain of the House of Representatives, thirty dollars each, in full for their respective services.

[Approved by the Governor, February 25, 1828.]

CHAPTER LX.

Resolve relating to the settlement of the accounts of the Agent of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That the Governor, with advice of Council, be authorized to settle and adjust the accounts of Samuel Call, Agent of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians, which have been exhibited by him both with said Tribe and with the State of Maine; and to deduct the balance due said Agent in his account with the State from the balance due from him in his account with said Tribe of Indians; and a sum of money equal to the amount of the balance due from the State to the said Agent, by virtue of any existing treaty with said Indians, and which may be deducted by the Governor from credits due from said Agent to said Tribe, be, and the same hereby is appropriated for the benefit of said Indians out of any unappropriated monies in the Treasury.

Resolved, That if said Agent shall not, within a reasonable time, not exceeding three months, pay over such balance as may be in his hands, belonging to the State for the benefit of said Indians, the Treasurer of this State be directed to put the

bond given by said Agent to the State in suit.

[Approved by the Governor, February 26, 1828.]